TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Oce Display Graphics Systems, Inc.		09/13/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ONYX GRAPHICS, INC.	
Street Address:	6915 South High Tech Drive	
City:	Midvale	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84047	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2697986	POSTERGENIE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)328-1707

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 801-533-9800

Email: kcolvin@wnlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Robyn L. Phillips

Address Line 1: 60 E. South Temple, Suite 1000
Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14758.28
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robyn L. Phillips
Signature:	/Robyn L. Phillips/
Date:	11/19/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003662 FRAME: 0708

900092283

Total Attachments: 2 source=Onyx Assignment#page1.tif source=Onyx Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003662 FRAME: 0709

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, OCE DISPLAY GRAPHICS SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 2811 ORCHARD PARKWAY, San Jose, California 95134 ("Assignor"), is the owner of record, as reflected by the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, of the issued trademark registrations and applications listed in Exhibit A hereto is the owner of record, of the issued U.S. trademark registrations listed in Schedule A hereto (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, ONYX GRAPHICS, INC., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 6915 South High Tech Drive, Midvale, Utah 84047 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, the registrations thereof, and the right to sure for past infringement thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of these premises and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, the registrations thereof, and the right to sue for past infringement thereof.

SIGNED on this $\sqrt{3}$ day of September, 2007.

ONYX GRAPHICS, INC.

Bv

me: Lynn W. Hansen

Title: Chief Financial Officer

SIGNED on this _____ day of September, 2007.

OCE DISPLAY GRAPHICS SYSTEMS, INC.

By:

Name: Cido van Praag

Title: President and

Chief Executive Officer

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003662 FRAME: 0710

SCHEDULE A

Registered Trademarks

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
ONYX & Design	2,466,963	July 10, 2001
ONYX	2,474,881	August 7, 2001
POSTERSHOP	2,143,295	March 10, 1998
ACCUQUOTE	2,605,381	August 6, 2002
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	2,519,453	December 18, 2001
POSTERGENIE (stylized)	2,576,670	June 4, 2002
POSTERGENIE	2,697,986	March 18, 2003
POSTERCOLOR	2,914,002	December 21, 2004
CADPRINT	2,893,993	October 12, 2004

2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003662 FRAME: 0711